

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

(Services) Civil Secretariat, Jammu.

Subject: Transfers and postings.

Government Order No.825–JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:13.03.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- Mr. Samrinder Singh, Jr. Scale JKAS, ARTO, Flying Squad, Jammu, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Power Development Department.
- Ms. Shalini Raina, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, is transferred and posted as Administrative Officer, Mubarak Mandi Heritage Society, Jammu, on deputation basis.
- Mr. Raman Sharma, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.
- 4. Ms. Shruti Bhardwaj, Jr. Scale JKAS, Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi, for further posting.

- 5. Mr. Joni Kumar, Jr. Scale JKAS, BDO, Dansal, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Industries and Commerce Department, for further posting.
- Ms. Ashima Iqbal, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the Directorate of Rural Sanitation, J&K, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Industries and Commerce Department, for further posting.
- 7. Ms. Nazia Chowdhary, Jr. JKAS, Functional Manager, DIC, Reasi, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary in the J&K Board of Professional Entrance Examination.
- 8. Ms. Rupali Mahajan, Jr. Scale JKAS, BDO, Bishnah, Jammu, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Industries and Commerce Department, for further posting.
- Mr. Varun Bhasin, Jr Scale JKAS, Functional Manager, DIC, Kathua, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.
- 10. Mr. Muzamal Zaman, Jr. Scale JKAS, State Taxes Officer, Circle M, Srinagar, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.
- 11. Mr. Manik Singh Rathore, Jr. Scale JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.

- 12. Mr. Zahid Rashid, Jr. Scale JKAS, Assistant Director, Handicrafts, Ganderbal, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.
- 13. Mr. Nowshad Anjum Mir, Jr. Scale JKAS, Assistant Director, Employment, Baramulla, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.
- 14. Ms. Shivani Deonia, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Department of Disaster Management, Relief, Rehabilitation and Reconstruction for her further posting in the office of Relief and Rehabilitation Commissioner (Migrants), J&K.
- 15. Ms. Namrita Bhan, Jr. Scale JKAS, Manager, Resident Commission, J&K Government, New Delhi, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 16. Ms. Malika Raina, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the Directorate of Rural Sanitation, J&K, is transferred and posted as Under Secretary to the Government, Information Technology Department.
- 17. Mr. Imtiyaz Ahmad Lone Jr. Scale JKAS, Under Secretary to the Government, Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Revenue Department, for further posting.

1hul

- 18. Mr. Vishal Targotra, Jr. Scale JKAS, State Taxes Officer, Udhampur, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.
- 19. Ms. Sonia Parihar, Jr. Scale JKAS, awaiting orders of posting in the office of SPSA, Jammu, is transferred and her services are placed at the disposal of Finance Department, for further posting.
- 20. Mr. Madassar Skinder, Jr. Scale JKAS, Functional Manager, DIC, Kupwara, is transferred and his services are placed at the disposal of Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj, for further posting.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/(Sanjeev Verma) IAS
Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government.

No: GAD-SERV0US/2/2023

Dated:13.03.2024

Copy to:-

- 1. All Financial Commissioners (Additional Chief Secretaries).
- 2. Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.
- 3. Director General of Police, J&K.
- 4. All Principal Secretaries to Government.
- 5. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.
- 6. Joint Secretary (Jammu, Kashmir and Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 7. All Commissioner/Secretaries to the Government.
- 8. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 9. Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.
- 10. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 11. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 12. All Heads of the Department/ Managing Directors.
- 13. All Deputy Commissioners.
- 14. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 15. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

- 16. Director Information, J&K.
- 17. Director, Estates, Kashmir/Jammu.
- 18. Secretary, J&K Services Selection Board.
- 19. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 20. Concerned Officers.
- 21. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.
- 22. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 23. Incharge Website, GAD.
- 24. Government Order file/Stock file.

Additional Secretary to the Government.

